

Hon'ble Alok Singh, J.

Mr. A.S. Rawat, Addl. Advocate General assisted by Mr. Anil Kumar Joshi, Addl. Chief Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand/ petitioners.

Mr. Pradeep Kant, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Divyanshu and Mr. C.K. Sharma, Advocates for the respondents no. 1 and 2.

Learned counsel for the respondents no. 1 and 2 seeks and is granted ten days' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week, thereafter.

List soon thereafter.

Since respondents no. 3 and 4 are proforma respondents, therefore, need not to be served, at this stage.

(Alok Singh, J.)
26.08.2015