

WPMS No.2106 of 2015

Hon'ble U. C. Dhyani, J.

Mr. A. S. Rawat, Addl. Advocate General present for the State/petitioners.

Mr. Pradeep Kant, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. C. K. Sharma & Mr. Divyanshu, Advocates present for the respondents.

As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to learned Addl. Advocate General to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this matter on 15.12.2015.

(U. C. Dhyani, J.)

Dated 17.11.2015

Rawat