

WPMS No.2106 of 2015

**U.C. Dhyani, J.**

Mr. R.C. Arya, Standing Counsel for the State/petitioners.

Mr. Siddharth Singh, Advocate for the respondent no.3.

Urgency application (IA No.4330 of 2017) is disposed of by directing that the writ petition be listed in the month of November, 2017.

**(U.C. Dhyani, J.)**

11.09.2017