

CLMA No.11802/2017 (Impleadment Application)  
CLMA No.11803/2017 (Impleadment Application)  
CLMA No.11804/2017 (Impleadment Application)  
CLMA No.11805/2017 (Impleadment Application)  
IN

WPMS No.2106 of 2015

**U.C. Dhyani, J.**

Mr. S.K. Mishra, Standing Counsel for  
the State/petitioners.

Mr. Pradeep Kant, Sr. Advocate  
assisted by Mr. C.K. Sharma, Advocate for  
the respondents.

Respondent nos.1 & 2 have died and,  
therefore, substitution applications have been  
filed to bring their legal representatives and  
transferees on record.

All substitution applications are  
allowed.

Amended memo of parties be brought  
on record by the State/petitioners within four  
weeks.

List this matter on 09.11.2017.

**(U.C. Dhyani, J.)**  
15.09.2017