

CLMA No. 472 of 2018
IN
WPMS No. 2106 of 2015

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. Pankaj Purhoit, Deputy Advocate General, present for the State of Uttarakhand.

Mr. Mahavir Singh Tyagi, Advocate, present for the intervener.

Mr. Pradeep Kant, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. C.K. Sharma, learned counsel for the respondents.

Mr. Siddartha Singh and Mr. Ahrar Baig, Advocates, present for respondent No. 3.

Heard.

List this matter on 07.03.2018.

Till the next date of listing, *status quo* shall be maintained by the parties in respect of the land in dispute.

Miscellaneous application stands disposed of accordingly.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

26.02.2018

Aswal