

**Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.**

Mr. Pankaj Purohit, Dy. A.G. for the State.

Mr. Pradeep Kant, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. C.K. Sharma, Advocate for the respondents.

Heard on recall application.

In the interest of justice, order dated 15.09.2017 is hereby recalled. Accordingly, recall application stands disposed of.

Also heard on impleadment application nos. 11802 of 2017, 11803 of 2017, 11804 of 2017 & 11805 of 2017 as well as Substitution Application Nos. 15116 of 2017 & 15118 of 2017.

In the interest of justice, all the impleadment applications and substitution applications (referred above) stand allowed.

Petitioner/State shall file amended memo of parties within two weeks.

Consequently, setting aside application nos. 15116 of 2017 & 15117 of 2017 also stand disposed of.

**(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)**

07.03.2018