

WPMS No. 2106 of 2015

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Advocate for the petitioner no. 1.

Mr. Vinod Nautiyal, Dy. A.G. for the State/petitioner no. 2.

Mr. Siddhartha Singh and Mr. Ahrar Baig, Advocates for respondent no. 3.

Learned counsel for the State/petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time for filing objection to the impleadment application.

List this matter on 07.09.2018.

Interim order is extended till the next date of listing.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)
31.08.2018

Ujjwal