

Impleadment Application No. 10476 of 2018
IN
WPMS No. 2106 of 2015

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. Vinod Nautiyal, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand/petitioner.

Dr. Kartikey Hari Gupta, learned counsel for the applicant.

Mr. Akhilsh Kalra, Advocate holding brief of Mr. C.K. Sharma, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Mr. Siddartha Singh, learned counsel for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Ahrar Baig, learned counsel for respondent.

Learned counsel for the State/petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file amended memo of parties in the Registry.

CLMA No. 10476 of 2019

This application has been filed by Mr. Mohinder Pratap Singh and Mr. Dilsher Singh Atwal, who claim themselves to be the legal representatives of respondent No. 1 – Jag Sharan Singh, who died on 04.02.2017.

By means of this application, applicants have sought their impleadment in place of respondent No. 1.

None of the parties have any objection to the impleadment application, therefore, in the interest of justice, impleadment application is allowed.

Let the applicants in this application be impleaded as respondent Nos. 1/3 and 1/4, respectively.

Amended memo of parties to be filed by learned counsel for the State/petitioner within two weeks.

List this matter on 17.07.2019 along with connected matters.

Interim order to continue till then.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

25.06.2019

Aswal