

I.A. No. 11634 of 2019 (Misc. Application)

In

WPMS No. 173 of 2019

with

WPMS No. 2106 of 2015

with

WPMS No. 2453 of 2017

**Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.**

Mr. C.K., Advocate for the petitioner in WPMS No. 2453 of 2017.

Mr. Vinod Nautiyal, Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand.

Mr. Ahrar Baig, Advocate for respondent no. 2.

Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, Senior Advocate for respondent no. 3.

Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no. 2 is taken on record. The misc. application, made therefor, stands disposed of.

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List these matters alongwith connected cases on 21.09.2019.

In the meantime, it is provided that in case any application for adjournment of the case is moved by the petitioners, learned Court below shall consider the same for grant of adjournment till 21.09.2019 only.

*Arpan*

**(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)**

03.09.2019