

WPMS No. 2106 of 2015

with

WPMS No. 2453 of 2017

WPMS No. 173 of 2019

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. Vinod Nautiyal, Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand/ petitioners in WPMS No. 2106 of 2015.

Mr. C.K. Sharma, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 & 2.

Mr. Ahrar Baig, Advocate for respondent no. 3.

Dr. Kartikey Hari Gupta, Advocate for respondent nos. 1/3 and 1/4.

As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to the respondent(s) for filing counter affidavit(s).

List these cases on 08.01.2020.

Interim order(s), if any, to continue till then.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

16.12.2019

Navin