

**Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.**

Mr. Vinod Nautiyal, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand.

Mr. Akhilesh Kalra with Mr. C.K. Sharma, Advocates for respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Mr. Ahrar Baig, learned counsel for the respondent No. 3.

Having regard to the submission made by Mr. Ahrar Baig, learned counsel for respondent No. 10, it is provided that until further orders of this Court, no third party interest shall be created over the subject land by any of the parties.

List this matter on 24.03.2020.

**(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)**

26.02.2020

*Aswal*