

WPMS No. 2106 of 2015

with

WPMS No. 2453 of 2017

with

WPMS No. 173 of 2019

**Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.**

Mr. H.M. Raturi, Mrs. Mamta Bisht, Mr. Vinod Nautiyal, Deputy Advocate General, Mr. R.C. Arya, Mr. S.K. Mishra, Mr. P.C. Bisht, Mr. Pooran Singh Bisht and Mr. Pradeep Hariya, Standing Counsel, Mr. Atul Bahuguna, Mr. Gajendra Tripathi, Mrs. Seema Sah, Mr. R.C. Joshi, Mr. M.S. Bisht, Mr. Aniruddh Bhatt & Mr. V.S. Rawat, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

Mr. Akhilesh Kalra, Advocate, holding brief of Ms. Soniya Chawla, Advocate for petitioner in WPMS No. 173 of 2019.

Mr. Ahrar Baig, Advocate for respondent no. 3.

Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Mukesh Kaparwan, Advocate for respondent no. 2 in WPMS No. 173 of 2019.

Dr. K.H. Gupta, Advocate for respondent nos.1/3 and 1/4.

Heard learned counsel for the parties through video conferencing.

At the request of Mr. Vinod Nautiyal, learned Deputy Advocate General, list these matters on 22.07.2020.

Interim order in the connected cases to continue till then.

**(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)**

25.06.2020

*Arpan*