

WPMS No. 2106 of 2015

with

WPMS No. 2453 of 2017

with

WPMS No. 173 of 2019

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. Vinod Nautiyal, Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand.

Mr. Akhilesh Kalra, Advocate, holding brief of Ms. Soniya Chawla, Advocate for petitioner in WPMS No. 173 of 2019.

Mr. C.K. Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner in WPMS No. 2453 of 2017.

Dr. K.H. Gupta, Advocate for respondent nos.1/3 and 1/4.

Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Mukesh Kaparwan, Advocate for respondent no. 10.

Heard learned counsel for the parties through video conferencing.

Rejoinder affidavit is taken on record. The misc. application (I.A. No. 6584 of 2020), made therefor, stands disposed of.

Dr. K.H. Gupta, Advocate assures the Court that hardcopy of the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent nos.1/3 and 1/4 shall be supplied to Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, learned Senior Advocate within 48 hours.

Respondent no. 10 shall be at liberty to move appropriate application before the concerned Assistant Collector.

List this matter alongwith connected cases on 24.09.2020.

Interim order in the connected cases to continue till then.

Arpan

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

18.08.2020