

WPMS No. 2106 of 2015

WPMS No. 2453 of 2017

WPMS No. 173 of 2019

**Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.**

Mr. C.K. Sharma, Advocate appearing for the petitioner (in WPMS No. 2453 of 2017).

Mr. Vinod Nautiyal, Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand.

Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Ahrar Baig, Advocate for respondent no. 3.

Heard learned counsel for the parties through video conferencing.

List these matters on 08.10.2020.

Arpan

**(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)**

24.09.2020