

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 2106 of 2015 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. M.S. Tyagi, learned Senior Advocate with Mr. C.K. Sharma and Soniya Chawla, Advocates for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Arhar Baig, learned counsel for respondent no. 3.</p> <p>Mr. C.K. Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Mr. Akhilesh Kalra, arguing counsel engaged by the petitioner, is seriously ill and he cannot appear before this Court till second week of April, 2021.</p> <p>On his request, list this matter on 15.04.2021.</p> <p>It is made clear, in case, petitioners' counsel does not appear on the next date, the case will be heard and decided in his absence.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 10.03.2021</p> <p>Aswal</p>