

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 2106 of 2015 WPMS No. 2453 of 2017 WPMS No. 173 of 2019</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Vinod Nautiyal, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Yogesh Chandra Tiwari, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>Mr. Akhilesh Kalra and Ms. Sonia Chawla, Advocates for the petitioner in WPMS No. 173 of 2019.</p> <p>Mr. Jitendra Chaudhary, Advocate for respondent nos. 1/3 and 1/4.</p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the parties.</p> <p>Substitution application (I.A. No. 15124 of 2023) has been filed for substituting legal heirs of respondent no. 10. The said application is filed within time.</p> <p>2. Substitution application, being unopposed by learned counsel for the parties, is allowed.</p> <p>3. Mr. Ahrar Baig, Advocate submits that he has been instructed by legal representatives of respondent no. 10 to appear on their behalf. He undertakes to file his <i>Vakalatnama</i> in the Registry, within 24 hours.</p> <p>4. Let amended memo of parties be filed in the Registry, within one week.</p> <p>5. List on 16.06.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 09.05.2023</p> <p><i>Arpan</i></p>

