

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS 2106/2015 With WPMS 2453/2017 WPMS 173/2019 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Standing Counsel, for the State/petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. K.P. Upadhyaya, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Jitendra Chaudhary and Dr. Kartikey Hari Gupta, Counsel for respondent no. 1/3 and 1/4.</p> <p>Mr. Ahrar Baig, Advocate, for the respondent no. 10/1 and 10/2.</p> <p>Mr. Akhilesh Kalra and Ms. Sonia Chawla, Counsel for petitioners in connected petitions.</p> <p>(2) Mr. Ahrar Baig points out that substitution application no. IA/15125/2023 was allowed vide order dated 9.5.2023. Perusal of the record indicates that the said submission is correct. In such view of the matter, the said application shall not be listed henceforth in the cause list.</p> <p>(3) Mr. Ahrar Baig, learned Counsel appearing for respondent no. 3 in WPMS/2453/2017, points out that his client (respondent no. 3) has passed away on 17.2.2023. Mr. Akhilesh Kalra, learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment for taking appropriate steps for substituting legal representatives of</p>

respondent no. 3.

(4) At request of Mr. Akhilesh Kalra, list on 10.7.2023.

(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)
16.6.2023

Pr

--	--	--	--