

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>WPMS/2106/2015</u></p> <p>A N Jha, Government Inter College, Rudrapur, Through Its Principal. --Petitioner</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Versus</p> <p>Jag Sharan Singh --Respondent</p> <p>With <u>WPMS/2453/2017</u> <u>WPMS/173/2019</u> <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Pradeep Hairiya, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. 2. Ms. Soniya Chawla, learned counsel for petitioner in WPMS No. 2453 of 2017 and WPMS No. 173 of 2019. 3. Mr. Avtar Singh Rawat, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent in WPMS No. 2453 of 2017. 4. Mr. Jitendra Chaudhary, learned counsel for the respondent. 5. At the joint request of the parties, list these cases on 17.03.2026. 6. It is made clear that case shall not be adjourned on the next date fixed. <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J) 09.03.2026</p> <p>Aswal</p>

--	--	--	--